ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION 2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832

Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

| DATE: 6-1 | 0-2009 | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| DELIVERY | ADDRESS: | VIA: HAND DELIVERED | |
| Department of | of Administration | | |
| WV Purchasi | ng Division, Bldg. 15 | | |
| | gton Street East | | |
| Charleston, V | | | |
| Phone: 304-5 | 58-2157 | | |
| | | | RECEIVED |
| FROM: Li | nda Freeman (Per Joe | Kubin) | 2009 JUN 10 PM 1: 26 |
| | | | WV PURCHASING DIVISION |
| 1 | DESCRIPTI | | The state of the s |
| 1 | | Bid – RFQ DEP14637 "Jacob's l | fork" |
| | Including Bid Bond | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> |
| L | | | |
| | | | |
| These are train | nsmitted as checked b | elow: | |
| For Review_ | X | For Your ApprovalX_ | V |
| For Your Use | X | As Requested By: RFQ Instru | actions |

www.aspen-golf.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



| Reque | est for | |
|-------|---------|--|
| | ation | |

DEP14637

| P | AGE | 30 (S) |
|---|-----|--------|
| | 1. | |

| ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUON OF |
|---------------------------------------|
| |
| CHUCK BOWMAN |
| 304-558-2157 |

RFQ COPY

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

| <u> </u> | TER TER | MS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|--|----------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| BID OPENING BATE | 2009 L . 05/27/ | 2009 | RID (| DENING TIME 01 | -30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | |
| 0001 | | т в | 962-73 | | |
| 1 | 1. | | | | |
| | RECLAMATION: | RESTORATION | ON OF LAND & OTH | ER PROPERTIES | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| - | | | HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN | | |
| ************************************** | ts soliciting | BIDS FRO | M QUALIFIED CONT | RACTORS FOR A | |
| And the second s | CONTRACT TO | PROVIDE AL | L LABOR AND MATE | RIALS FOR THE | |
| 4 | RECLAMATION (| PORK COMP | ABANDONED MINE LEX" PROJECT, LO | ACTED AT JACOB'S | |
| | | | WEST VIRGINIA. | | |
| Telefore the second sec | * *** **** *************************** | ONT CITIES DES | BID CONFERENCE | BUNTT, DO UDIO ON | |
| | | | FAILURE TO ATTEN | | |
| | CONFERENCE W. | ILL RESULT | IN BID DISQUALI | FICATION. ALSO, | |
| THE PARTY OF THE P | | | KTENSIVE FOOT TR OR DURING INCLEM | | |
| | | | | THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH | |
| | DIRECTIONS TO | PREBID: | | | |
| | FROM INTERST | ATE 77. TA | KE US 460 WEST T | EXIT 1, | |
| | TAZWELL, VIR | inia. Tu | RN ONTO FAIRGROU | ND ROAD. | |
| | | | ATE ROUTE 16. T | | |
| | | | SITE IS ON TH | | |
| *************************************** | | | * | | |
| V 9 | CONTACT & PHO | INE # HARI | R PROCTOR, 304-4 | 55-1910 | The second secon |
| | | : | | | |
| | | | NS MAY BE OBTAIN | | |
| | PH. 304-926- |)485 UPON 1 | ST., SE, CHARLES PAYMENT OF \$25.0 | NON-REFUNDABLE | |
| | | | NADE BY CHECK OR | | |
| |] |) SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM | | |
| SIGNATURE | Jennie An | Kins | TELEPHONE 304-7 | 63-4573 DATE | 6-9-09 |
| TITLE PA | andert H | 157 6 | 27766-001 | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| ¹ ₩H | EN RESPONDING | TO RFQ. INSER | T NAME AND ADDRESS I | N SPACE ABOVE LABELE | ED 'VENDOR' |



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

Request for Quotation

| -00 | SACONS | | |
|-----|--------|-----|---|
| ירו | ED1 | 46: | 7 |

| PA | GE |
|----|----|
| | _ |

| ADDRESS | CORRESP | ondence | TOATTEN | TION OF? |
|---------|---------|---------|---------|----------|
| | | | | |

CHUCK BOWMAN

304 558 2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.G.B. | COCIADTATEDMS |
|--|-----------------------|
| | FREIGHTTERMS |
| BID OPENING DATE: 07 / 07 / 07 / 07 / 07 / 07 / 07 / 07 | |
| LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE | O1 30PM AMOUNT |
| NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 | |
| WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. | E F C |
| WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTH NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. | HE EN |
| WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WA RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR | |
| INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS | |
| CONATURE DELIGNE ID | ATE 6-9.09 |
| TITLE DEEM STORY 100 304-763-4573 | |
| # # 55-06277 (2/2-001 ADDRESS CHAN | GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



THA AATS

Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| DEDI | 46 | : 2 | 77 | |
|------|----|-----|----|--|

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 904-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

| DATE PRINTED 1 | ERMS OF SALE | SHIPVIA | FOR | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|---------------|---|---|-------------------|
| BID OPENING BATE: 2009 | | | | |
| 05/2/ | /2009 CAT | | | +30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | | | | |
| REQUIRED BY | STATE LAW) | CONTAINED IN TH | IS CONTRACT | |
| OR IN ANY A | MERICAN INS | TITUTE OF ARCHIT | ECTS DOCUMENTS | • |
| PERTAINING | тф тнів сом | TRACT ARE HEREBY | DELETED. | |
| | | | | |
| | | VENDOR IS REQUIRERS' COMPENSATION | | |
| A CERTIFICA | IE FROM WOR. | VOKO, COMBENSHIT | NA TE POCCESSEOT | |
| ALL OF THE | ITEMS CHECK | ED BELOW WILL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
| OF THIS CON | 1 1 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | SFUL VENDOR SHAL | | |
| | | LIABILITY INSURALUNLESS OTHERWIS | |] |
| | | MINIMUM AMOUNT | | |
| | QUIRED IS \$ | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | URANCE: SUCCESS | | |
| | | ERS RISK - ALL RI F OF THE AMOUNT | | |
| AN AMOUNT IS | Shur in Ion | o Or THE AMOUNT | or the contract. | |
| | *** | , | | |
| | | ENT (5%) OF THE | | |
| | | STATE OF WEST V | | |
| | | D AS A BID BOND. | THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ | |
| | | OF THE AMOUNT O | | |
| | | | CERTIFIED CHECK, | |
| IRREVOCABLE | LETTER OF | CREDIT, OR BOND | FURNISHED BY A | |
| SOLVENT SUR | ETY COMPANY | AUTHORIZED TO D | BUSINESS IN THE | |
| STATE OF WE | | | REDIT SUBMITTED | |
| | | ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS | | |
| | | THE 5% BID BOND, | | |
| BOND, OR LA | | | كينكر مريح الا بالملك بالمائة القابا الله المائة | |
| , | | Оппечения | | |
| () MATNTE | VANCE BOND: | A TWO (2) YEAR VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | MAINTENANCE | |
| SIGNATURE DONNÉE / | 7 | TELEPHONE | . DATE | 1.900 |
| TITLE DA F | dhen of | | 43-4573 | 6-9-09 |
| TReo dent | 55.06 | 27766-001 | ADDHESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| OUR CONTRACTOR | |
|----------------|------|
| וסיונו | 4637 |

PAGE

| Ì | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|----|-------|---|---|----|-----|-----|--|
| t | H | U | CK | B | O | W | M | A | N | |
| L | _ | _ | | _ | | _ | ** | *** | *** | |

804-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

| DATE PRIN | | 00000000000 | ******* | 9000000000000000 | E000000000000000 | Signal and the | 000100000000000 | 48000000000 | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 1000000000000000 | ****** | 77000000000000000 |
|-----------------|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|
| DOS DIA LE FANO | ## * | S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S | MS OF SAL | *************************************** | | SHIP VIA | | | FO.B | | F | REIGHT TERM | 5 |
| BID OPENAGBATE | '2009 | | | | L | | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| LINE | QUAN | 35/27/ mmv | 2009 UOP | ÇAT. NO | | TEM NUMBI | | OPEN | ING TH | ME 0 | 1;30P | AMOUNT | |
| | BOND CO | | | | 1 | YSTEM | WILL : | BE A | REQUI | REMENT | | | |
| | REV. 1: | | **** | **** | **** | ***** | ***** | **** | **** | ***** | * | | |
| • | AML CON (EXPIRATION OF THE COMPLETEVALUATE ON TRACE IF THE BIDDING 800-643 | ATION INTERPRETATION TO THE CORNER ORIGINAL ORIG | DATE: S ORI D DET THIS NAL OF MENTS OR W | 01/3 SINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU W.AV | 1/2010 FORM E YOUI REQUI 029-01 CAN CO | O) IS TO OE R ELIC IREMEN 119 IS ONTACT RE.GOV | ATTACE BTAIN A BIBILE IT UND B NOT A THE A | HED. AN A' TY A ER 3 ATTA AVS | YOU VS DAT S AN A 0 CFR CHED T | A ML 874.16 O THE AT | WITH THE RESERVE TO T | | |
| | | | CO | NTRAC | rors 1 | LICENS | E | | | | *************************************** | | 1 |
| | WEST VIPERSONS STATE M LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOI RM 749- | DESI UST B ING BO AP CONT COMP | RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, | TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE | RFORM THI OWEREI FOR WEST KANAWI | CONTR E WEST O TO I A CONT VIRGI HA BLV | ACTING VIRGESUE TACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | G WOI INIA THE RS L IVIS: BLD | RK IN CONTRA CONTRA ICENSE ION OF G. 6, | THIS ACTORS CTORS MAY B LABOR | E | t o y karin t sama an | |
| | WEST VI PROSPEC NUMBER BIDDER | RGINI CTIVE ON TH | A STA BIDDE BIR B | TE CO | DE 21- | -11-11 | REQU | IRES RACT(| ANY ORS LI | CENSE | ************************************** | | *************************************** |
| SIGNATURE | CONTRAC | l | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | no | | TEL 3 | AS AND CON | VOITIONS | 3-457 | 3 DATE | 6.4 | | tr- |
| . FILES. | i dent | | -22 | Uwal | $\cup II$ | elo-C | CI | | MUUNE | SS CHANGE | SIUDEN | OTED ABOV | , E. |



Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED FOB: FAEIGHTTERMS BID OPENING DATE: 2009 2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT WV 000 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS DR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF a trade guarantee custom or a special guarantee provision, the work, both as to the materials and NORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 0-4-04 304-763-4573 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

| • | | | | | , | J0 1 | · J20 · · 0 1 J J · |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|------------------|--|
| DATE PRINTED | ON ON ON ON ON | RMS OF SALE | SHIP \ | /ιΔ | l FGB | | FREIGHT TERMS |
| | | | + | | | | THE GITTER WO |
| BID OPENING DATE: | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| LINE | 05/27/ QUANTITY | CAT. | TERRIOR | BID /BER | OPENING TIME | | AMOUNT |
| C. S. C. | | NO. | | WOLET. | UNIT THIS C | | AWCON |
| | | | | | 1 | | |
| CON | אריייסא ד | OR ONE VE | HT MOSE SA | אייבר א | OF THE ACCE | אררם | |
| | | | | | ANCE NOR THE | | |
| | | | ELIEVE THE | | | | |
| | | | | | Y MATERIALS, | AND | |
| FOR | DEFECTS | APPEARING | HT MITHIN TH | E GUARA | NTEE PERIOD | SHALL | |
| BE I | REMEDIED | AT THE EX | | | RACTOR UPON | | |
| WRI? | TEN NOTI | 1 4 | | | | | |
| | | | | | NTEE PERIOD, | | |
| | | | | | D THE CONDIT | | , |
| | | | | | OF THE WORK | | |
| | | | | | WORKMANSHIP ELOPS DURING | | |
| | | | | | THE CONTRAC | | ************************************* |
| | TS EXPEN | | I DE CORRE | CIED DI | INE CONTRAC | IOR | |
| | | 1 1 | YEAR GUARA | EG SETN | RIOD SHALL N | OT RE | |
| CONS | TRUED AS | BEING AN | EXTENSION | OF THE | PERFORMANCE | TIME | |
| ALLO | TTED FOR | WORK UND | ER THE CON | TRACT. | | | |
| | (D) | GUARANTE | es concern: | ING REV | EGETATION MA | Y BE | |
| | | | E TECHNICA | L SPECI | FICATIONS | | |
| CONT | 'AINED HE | REIN. | | | | | |
| () | | | | | | | |
| (3) | | | D COM 25277 103 | | | | |
| TNT F | אד יייסרוע. (בי דעד יייסרוע | THIS CONT | RACT MAY BI | S CANCE | LLED IN WHOL | E OR | |
| MTTPL | ULL DOE'L | TOTOE TO | PUR DIKEC. | TOK OF I | R REMEDY IT | ስ <i>ብግ</i> ሊ ፕድ | |
| HAVE | . PROVID | ED THAT T | HE CONTRACT | LOB IG | GIVEN NOT LE | CC CC | |
| | | | | | CE, (DELIVER | | |
| CERT | IFIED MA | IL, RETUR | N RECEIPT I | REOUEST | ED) OF INTEN | T | akanona Ponnan Penant Partina arabono arbeno no atronon arbanon arabona ano atranon Partina da anterio de de c |
| | ERMINATE | | | | , | _ | |
| | | - | | | | | |
| (4) | IT SHAL | L BE THE I | RESPONSIBII | JITY OF | THE SUCCESS | FUL | |
| VEND | OR TO: | | | | | | |
| | (A) | | | | SION OF HIGH | WAYS | |
| | | | PORTATION C | | PMENT AND | | |
| MATE | RIALS TO | | THE JOB SI | | T. (1/13) (10) 17: | TON | |
| | - LD/ | SEER | EVERSE SIDE FOR TE | AVS AND CON | ED_CONSTRUCT DITIONS | LUN | |
| SIGNATURE ()(Y) | io AR | Kins | | | 63-4573 | DATE | 6-9-09 |
| TITLE Preside | , FE | | 27766-00 | | | HANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA POB FREIGHTTERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2009 OPENING TIME 2009 *30PM 1 INF ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF B9 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY E. L. ROBINSON ENGINEERING FOR THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMENED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF work completed if based upon unit measures or the PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 SIGNATURE 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

| REQ NUM | BEH: | |
|---------|------|---|
| DEP1 | 463 | 7 |

| PAG | E× 🔆 |
|-----|------|
| | 8 |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | ITED | TÉRMS OF S | ALE. | SHIP VIA | | FO.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---------------------------|-------------------------|---|--|--|--|---|---------------------|
| 04/01 BID OPENING DATE | /2009 L | | | | | | |
| LINE | GUAN | 05/27/2009 rrry uop | CAT | BII ITEM NUMBER | D-OP | ENING TIME O UNITPRICE | 1:30PM AMOUNT |
| | PREFERE | NCE FOR U | SE OF | DOMESTIC STEEL | PRO | DUCTS | |
| | PUR NO A S PRO | CHASING D CONTRACTO TATE CONT | VISIO RMAY RACT P | IZED BY THE DID N PURSUANT TO S USE OR SUPPLY S ROJECT OTHER TO HE UNITED STATI | SUBS STEE HAN | ECTION 2 BELOW L PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL | |
| | Α. | CONSTRUCTOR OF OR OTHER OR HIGHWAY OR COOLIN EQUIPMENT SUCH PROSECUTION OF THE OF | PION OF THE PION O | T PROJECT" MEAI F, OR ANY ADDIT PROVEMENT TO AI LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLAT VENTILATING PLA THE SUPPLY OF A PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR WE R AFTER JUNE 6, | TION TON TON TON TON TON TON TON TON TON T | TO, ALTERATIO UILDING OR MITED TO, ROAD OF ANY HEATIN OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE | n S G |
| | В. | SHAPED, I FABRICATI PROCESSEI SUCH OPER HEARTH, I | RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC | S" MEANS PRODUCE EXTRUDED, FORCE OTHERWISE SIMITE COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL PAYGEN, ELECTRICAL MAKINGEN STEEL MAKINGEN STEE | SED, CARLS F TWO MADE CC FU | CAST, Y PROCESSED, OF O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE, | |
| | c. | AMERICA A | ND IN R, SU | " MEANS THE UNI CLUDES ALL TERE BJECT TO THE JU | ritor | RY, CONTINENTA | |
| | WRI' | | ORIZE | E PURCHASING DE THE USE OF FOR | EIGN | N STEEL | |
| SIGNATURE // | ٦ | 71.2 | | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE | | Inate | 7 6 2 |
| X | sonno | | sins | <u> </u> | 163 | 3-45/3 | 6-9-2009 |
| TITLE Pros | dent | F 50 | C012 | 7766-001 | l | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

| DEPT | 4637 |
|------|------|

| AD | DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF |
|------|--------------------------------------|
| HUCK | BOWMAN |

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE | SHIP.VIA | FGB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|---|----------------------------------|--|
| 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/07/0000 | | | |
| LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT | BID OF | PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE | : 3.0.PM AMOUNT |
| NO. | | | |
| | | | |
| A. THE COST FOR | EACH CONTRACT ITEM | USED DOES NOT | |
| | enth of one percent | | |
| TOTAL CONFRAC | CT COST OR TWO THOUS ARS (\$2,500.00), WHI | SAND FIVE CHEVER TS | |
| GREATER. FOR | THE PURPOSES OF THI | S SECTION, THE | |
| | VALUE OF THE STEEL F THE PROJECT OR, | PRODUCT AS | |
| DALLIVERED TO | THE PRODUCT OR, | • | , |
| | OF THE PURCHASING D | | |
| | HAT SPECIFIED STEEL IN THE UNITED STATE | | |
| QUANTITY OR C | otherwise are not be | CASONABLY | |
| AVAILABLE TO | MEET CONTRACT REQUI | REMENTS. | |
| | USES STEEL PRODUCTS | | |
| OF THIS SECTION N | MAY BE SUBJECT TO CI A. CODE SECTION 5A-3 | VIL PENALTIES | |
| | . CODE DESCRICT DATE | - 50. | The second secon |
| REV. 10/01/01 | | | |
| EXHIBIT 7 | | | |
| | | | |
| DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GL | ASS & STEEL IN PUBL | IC WORKS | |
| | | | |
| IN ACCORDANCE WITH WE EVERY CONTRACT FOR CO | EST VIRGINIA CODE 5- DISTRUCTION RECONST | 19-1 ET., SEQ., | ************************************** |
| ALTERATION, REPAIR, I | MPROVEMENT OR MAINT | ENANCE OF | · |
| PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE T | THE COST IS MORE THAT | N \$50,000 AND, | |
| MORE THAN \$50,000 OR | | | |
| STEEL ARE REQUIRED, T | THE STATE WILL ACCEP | T ONLY ALUMINUM | |
| GLASS, OR STEEL PRODU IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF | MACHINERY OR EQUIP | UNITED STATES. MENT PURCHASED | |
| FOR USE AT THE STITE O | | L BE MADE OF | |
| SIGNATURE AMPLIA AND LINE | TELEPHONE 304-76 | | 600 |
| TITLE ORD SE FEIN SS DE | | [| TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| 1 1001001 35 · 00 | 627766-001 | | |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

Request for Quotation

DEP14637

PAGE

MADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO A TRENTIONION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-R FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

| DATE PRI | NTED | TEF | MS OF SALE | | SHIP | (A | F | O/B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------------|---------------|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------|
| BID OPENING DAT | <u>/2009</u> | | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| LINE | | -05/27/ NTDY | 2009 I | CAT NO | ITEM:NUI | The state of the s | OPENING | TIME 0 | 1:30PM AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO. | | | | | AWOUN: |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | SS OR STE | | | | , |
|] | | | | | AN \$50,00 ED IN PUB | | | | |
| | LOOME | , OL DI | | CH OD | ED IN FOD | TTT - MOT | KO EKOO! | GCLD. | |
| | | | | | GLASS OR | | | | |
| | ACCEPT | ED ONL | YIFI | THE C | OST OF DO | MESTIC | PRODUCTS | S IS FOUN | ~ |
| Permanent | 20% OR | MORE | HIGHER | AHT S | UCH COST N THE BID | DRICE TR ONKE | EOB EOBI | TEN MADE | S |
| | | | | | STIC ALUM | | | | |
| | | | | | D OR PROD | | | | |
| | | | | | S DEFINED | | | | |
| | | | | | OREIGN PRO CTS ARE 3 | | | | |
| | | | | | MADE PRO | | | An annie the first and a second the gr | |
| | | TOD 500 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | OF A CON' | | | | |
| | | | | | EXISTS A | | | | |
| | ALUMIN | UM, GL | ASS OR | STE | EL THAT I | S REASO | NABLE AN | D LOWER | |
| | THAN T | HE LOW | EST BL | D FO | R DOMESTI | PRODU | CTS, THE | SPENDING | 3 |
| | DEFICE | TON TH | EQUEST | OMES | WRITING, F BID FOR | A REEV | OMEGATON PURCHEUM | AND | |
| | | | | | ATE IN TH | | | | • |
| • | | | | | INUM, GLAS | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | REV. 3 | /88 | | | | | | | |
| | | *************************************** | MINISTERNAL PROPERTY (1997) | | alan na aman'n a aran'n an aman'n an | MIRITA MARKAN ARTERA | ###################################### | MANNENN NORTH NASSERA NORTH NASSERAN JOSEPAN JOSEPAN JOSEPAN J | को : |
| | EXHIBI' | T 9 | | | | | | | |
| | NOTICE | FOR I | SSUANC | E & F | ACKNOWLEDO | EMENT | OF CONST | RUCTION | |
| | PROJEC' | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | military Art. | AL 1. 12. 12. 12. 14. | m / 422,424 m | ******** | מאות / מיצו | 1EB1055 | 1311 | T) P) () T P W W W W W W W W W | |
| | TO ABTI | OE BY | CHE EU | LTOWI | AND/OR AC | EENCY SI | ISSIITNO | KECOTKED | |
| | | | | CT A | DENDA FOR | STATE | AGENCIE | S: | |
| SIGNATURE // |) | 7 | 7 | CARLO CARROLI PROCESSAN | ERSE SIDE FOR TE | | | DATE | - / C 55 |
| TITLE N. | onnie | 2 /1 el | Kins | | | | 63-457 | | 6-9-09 |
| Pres | dest | | <u>55~</u> | 1627 | 1766-60 | <u> </u> | ADE | PRESS CHANGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation

| RFQI | UW | BEF | | <u> </u> |
|------|----|-----|----|----------|
| DF! | P1 | 46 | 37 | 7 |

PAGE

| ADDRESS CORRESP | Ondenserio/atriention of |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| HUCK BOWMAN | |
| 04_659_2157 | |

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS L 04/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 OPENING TIME $_{
m BID}$ 01.30PM QUANTITY UCP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DEVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE driginal bidding document shall also apply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14637. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COMOTIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 619109 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Aspen Corporation

Daniels, WV 25832

2400 Ritter Drive

Request for Quotation

| : Bf | QNUI | MBEH | | |
|------|------|-------|------|--|
| , | ם אם | 1 4 6 | 2 17 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

| P P | G | |
|-----|---|---|
| | 7 | 2 |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

| DATE PRINTE | | IMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| BID OPENING BATE: 2 | 009 L | 2000 | J | ODENIAL PITAL | |
| LINE | QUANTITY COLOR | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | OPENING TIME 0: UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | |
| - | | | | | |
| Al | DDENDUM NO. | | | | |
| N | o. 1 <i>[</i> .? | eceive | 5-26-200 | 7 | |
| A) | 0. 2 | | | | |
| MC | э. з | | | | |
| NO | O. 4 | • • | | ************************************** | |
| 77(| 0. 5 | • • | | | |
| | | | URE TO CONFIRM I SE FOR REJECTION | HE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS. | |
| RI OF AM II | EPRESENTATI RAL DISCUSS ND ANY STAT NFORMATION | ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN | DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE | ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE D TO THE | |
| | Don | nie / | FFICIAL ADDENDUM | STANATURE | |
| | ASA | ren Co | rporation | COMPANY | |
| ************************************** | | | -9-2009 | PATE | Commensation (Confederation and Autorities and Autorities and Commensation (Confederation and Commensation Co |
| RE | ev. 11/96 | | | | |
| | | NOT | ICE | | - |
| A | SIGNED BID | MUST BE S | UBMITTED TO: | | |
| | | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | I . |
| SIGNATURE DU | | dkins | | 763-4573 DATE | 6-9-09 |
| TITLE PRESI | dent | N 55-062 | 7766-001 | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



±000m

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14637

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE: 2009 OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14637 BID OPENING DATE: 05/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM please provide a fax number in case it is necessary TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Toe Kubic SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304 0-9-09 TITI F 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

JACOB'S FORK COMPLEX

DEP#14637

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| • | | | 1 . 1 | |
|---------------|-------|--------|-------|--|
| Vendors Name: | MSDEN | CORDON | ation | |
| | 7 | | | |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | | | | |
|------|-----------|--|---|----------------------------------|
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) | | |
| 1.0 | LS | (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid) | LS | 5 (00 000 |
| 1.0 | 1.3 | Construction Layout (Lump Sum) | 100 | 3 00,000 |
| 2.0 | LS | (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) | LS | s 60,000 s 30,000 s 18,000 |
| 2.0 | LO | Quality Control (Lump Sum) | | 30,000 |
| 3.0 | LS | (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid) | LS | \$ 19000 |
| 3.0 | L3 | Clearing and Grubbing (Lump-Sum) | | 3 12,000 |
| 4.1 | LS | (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) | LS | s 32, 500 |
| | 140 TON | Road Restoration (Per Ton) | \$ 35 00 | |
| 4.2 | | Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard) | \$ 2.10 | \$ 4' 900 \$ 55,020 |
| 5.0 | 26,200 CY | Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot) | | |
| 6.1 | 1020 LF | | \$ 6.50 \$ 24.50 | |
| 6.2 | 1768 LF | Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot) | | |
| 6.3 | 328 LF | Type III Ditch (Per Linear Foot) | | |
| 6.4 | 1100 LF | Type IV Ditch (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 40.00 | \$ 44,000 |
| 6.5 | 120 LF | Type V Ditch (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 5400 | \$ 6,480 |
| 6.6 | 320 LF | Type VI Ditch (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 7400 | \$ 23,680 |
| 6.7 | 100 LF | Underdrain (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 4500 | \$ 4,500 \$ 3,000 |
| 6.8 | 1 EA | Low Water Crossing (Per Each) | \$ 3,000 | \$ 3,000 |
| 6.9 | 30 LF | 18-Inch HDPE Culvert (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 2500 | 13 1/30 J |
| 6.10 | 6 EA | Wet Mine Seals (Per Each) | \$ 6,500 | \$ 39,000 |
| 6.11 | 10 BAG | Acid Mine Drainage Treatment (Per 50 lb. Bag) | \$ 4000 | \$ 400 00 |
| 6.12 | 850 LF | Mine Seal and Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 3000 | \$ 25,500 |
| 6.13 | 6 EA | Splash Pad (Per Each) | \$ 34000 | \$ 2,040 |
| 6.14 | 9 EA | Bat Gate Mine Seal (Per Each) | \$ 950000 | \$ 85,500 |
| 6.15 | 1 EA | Culvert Clean Out (Per Each | \$ 25000 | \$ 25000 |
| 8.0 | 14ACRE | Soil Cover (Per Acre) | \$ 5,500 | \$ 77,000 |
| 9.1 | 6500 LF | Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 7.10 | \$ 46,150 |
| 9.2 | 3.EA | Stone Check Dams (Per Each) | | \$ 2,250 |
| 9.3 | 4,200 SY | Erosion Control Matting (Per Square Yard) | <u>\$ 2,25</u> | |
| 10.0 | 20 ACRE | Revegetation (Per Acre) | \$ 1800 | \$ 36,000 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | s 666,156 °° |
| | | TOTAL | | 5 666 15% 00 |
| | | | Patramanna and an | 3-404,120 -1 |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Contractor Name: PSPEN COrporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Daniett State: W Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-golf.com |
|---|
| Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-gotf.com |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| (Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Date 6-9-2009 Signature Lonnie Adkins Title President |

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

ASPEN Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name | Donnie L. Adkins | Position/Title President |
|-----------------|--|---|
| Address | 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 | Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 |
| Ending Da | ate: NIA | · |
| Name Address | Ronnie L. Adkint 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 | Position/Title Vice President, Sec. 4 Treaturer Telephone # 304763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: NIA |
| Name | | Position/Title |
| Address | | Telephone # |
| | | % of Ownership |
| Begin Dat | te: | Ending Date: |
| Name | | Position/Title |
| Address | | Telephone # |
| | | % of Ownership Begin Date: |
| <u> </u> | Ending | Date: |
| | PAPERWORK REDU | ICTION STATEMENT |

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

| Agency | DEP | à |
|----------|------------------|-----|
| REQ.P.O# | 14637 | |
| | State Billion or | 702 |

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un | dersigned, Aspen Corporation |
|---|--|
| of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, W | y 25832as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati Insura</u> nce |
| Company of 6200S Gilmore Dr. Ohio ac | orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfie | eld Onio as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid | (\$) for the payment of which, |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or | ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| | , |
| | the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached her | |
| Jacob's Fork Complex | |
| McDowell County | |
| | |
| • | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached |
| hazata and chall furnish any other hands and insurance required by | the bid or proposal and shall in all other respects perform the |
| agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liable | n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full |
| exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. | ity of the Surety for any and an dames heredider shall, if no event, |
| | |
| The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the | grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no |
| way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which to waive notice of any such extension. | le Obligee may accept such bid, and said surely does neleby |
| | |
| | nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these | presents to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| 10th_day of June, 2009. | |
| | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | Aepen Corporation (Name of Principal) |
| | (realite of Philospat) |
| | Ву |
| | (Must be President or Vice President) |
| | Vice President |
| | Title) |
| | Ginainnati Inguranga Company |
| Surety Corporate Seal | Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety) |
| | |
| | Thought Any theat |
| | Aller and DI WATTER |
| | Brenda Snutter |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such fassimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

> MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 10th

day of June 2009

Gregory J Schlaum Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STAT | TE OF West Virginia |
|-------|---|
| coul | NTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT: |
| Ι. | Donnie Adkies , after being first duly sworn, depose and |
| state | as follows: |
| 1. | I am an employee of —————————————————————————————————— |
| 2. | I do hereby attest that ASPEN Corporation (Company Name) |
| | maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The a | above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| | Aspen Corporation |
| | (Company Name) |
| | By: Annie Adkins |
| | Title: <u>President</u> |
| | Date: 6-9-2009 |
| Takeı | n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 944 day of June 2009 |
| | ommission expires 8-14-2015 |
| (Sea | NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN |
| | ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, WV 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015 Notary Public Notary Public |
| THIS | PAPPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMETTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO PLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE |
| COM | DAVIT WITH THE RID SHALL DESILIT IN DISCULLIFICATION OF |

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | HSDEN COR | poration | / | | |
|-------------------------|-----------|----------|-------------|----------|---|
| Authorized Signature: _ | Donnée | | | 6-9-2009 | , |
| Mathonizon Orgination | | | | | |

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)



Request for Quotation

| | | | | ***** | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|-------|---|---|---|--|
| D | E | P | 1 | 4 | 6 | 3 | 7 | |

| PAGE |
|------|
| 1 |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODOR

Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SALE | | S | HIP VIA | | F.O | . B | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|----------------------------------|---|------------|-------------|---|-------------|---------------|---------------|---|--|--|
| 05/26/ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 06/10/ | 2009 | OV STORAGE | varante est est activitate | B . | ID | OPENING | <u>TIME</u> | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEN | INUMBER | | UNIT | PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | **** | **** | ***** | ¥ΛD | DENDIIM | Nn 1 | *** | ***** | ***** | *** | |
| | ***** | | | ^ 70 | DENDON | 110+ # / | | ***** | ~ | | |
| | ADDENI | DUM ISS | UED FO | R TH | E JACOB | 'S FOR | к с | OMPLEX P | ROJECT | | |
| | | | | | | | , | T AND TH | | | |
| | RESULT | ING FR | OM THE | 04/ | 28/09 M | IANDATO | RY | PRE-BID | MEETIN | G. | Address of the state of the sta |
| - | PID DA | TE AND | DENT | NC T | TME ADE | EYTEN | DED | EDOM OF | /27/10 | | |
| | | 10/200 | | | L. /\ 14 i | ייייי | FROM 05/27/09 | | | | |
| | 1.0 007 | | , | | | | | | | | |
| | ONLY F | PAGE ON | E OF T | HIS | ADDENDU | M IS B | EIN | G FAXED, | THE | | |
| | ENTIRE ADDENDUM IS BEING MAILED. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | **** | v v N | O OTHER | CHANC | | ******** | V V V V V V V | v v v | |
| | **** | **** | **** | ** N | U UINER | CHANG | E 3 | **** | **** | *** | |
| ļ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | the account |
| | | | | | | | | | • | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | ·-< | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | | • | JB | | 962-73 | | | | | | |
| 0001 | | 1 | | | 702 70 | | | | | | |
| The control of the think of the control of the paper on the control of the paper of the paper of the control of | RECLAN | 1ATION: | RESTO | RATI | ON OF L | AND & | OTH | ER PROPE | RTIES | \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ | Silver-related to the Printer is Complete relations beautiful and the market amount related to the contract to the complete relations and a Complete related to the contract t |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | | *** |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | : | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | , | | |
| | } | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | : |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | SEE RE | ZERSE SIDE F | OR TERMS AN | D CON | L NDITIONS | | | 1 |
| SIGNATURE | nnie | Del | Kines | | <u>a, aprintinti di di</u> | | | 63-45 | 72 | ATE | 1-9-09 |
| TITLE D | - 11 - | | N SC | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | 4 / | | | IGE S | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' | | | | | | | | | | | |

DEP14637 Jacob's Fork Complex Addendum # 1

Item 1: Section 6.2.11 of the specifications – The bat gate dimension should be $57'' \times 38''$, not $57'' \times 83''$.

Item 2: Bid Item 6.2 - The quantity for "Type II Ditch" should be 1768 LF, not 603 LF.

Item 3: Bid Item 6.3 – The quantity for "Type III Ditch" should be 328 LF, not 1493 LF.

Item 4: A revised bid schedule is included with this addendum.

Item 5: The "DEP14238" project number shown on the plan sheets should be "DEP14637".

Item 6: Q) Is there any asbestos in the ruins, located at Site # 1, which needs to be addressed?

A) No asbestos is anticipated to be encountered in the ruins. The ruins consist mostly of concrete, masonry, and wooden structures.

Item 7: Q) Can we balance these sites within themselves?

A) Yes.